To Enter Into A MOU With FLOCK Safety (FLOCK) Affirming That FLOCK Will Install 

ALPR Cameras In The City Of Oakland And Provide The Oakland Police Department 

With Access To FLOCK’s ALPR System; And (4) Authorizing The City Administrator To 

Appropriate Nine Hundred And Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($970,600), Plus 

The Cost Of Repair For Ten Percent Of ALPR Cameras In The First Year Of Use At A 

Cost Of Twenty-three Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($23,200), For A Total Cost Not To 

Exceed Nine Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand And Eight Hundred Dollars ($993,800) To 

Reimburse The CHP

24-0661

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Attachment C

View Attachment D

View Attachment E

View Powerpoint Presentation

View Legislation

90357 C.M.S.

Attachments:

Pursuant To Rule 24, A Statement Was Made On Record As To The Item Bypassing

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Renew 

The Agreement Which Expired June 30, 2024 With Soundthinking Inc. For Gunshot 

Location Detection Subscription Service Coverage For Three Years In An Amount Not To 

Exceed Eight Hundred Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Dollars ($841,670) For 

Each Year For A Total Not To Exceed Two Million Five Hundred Twenty Five Thousand 

Ten Dollars ($2,525,010) For The Period Beginning July 1, 2024 And Ending June 30, 

2027; And (2) Waiving The Competitive Process Requirements, And Local And Small 

Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Program Requirements For Information Technology 

Agreements; On The September 24, 2024 Public Safety Committee Agenda

[...]

Thousand ($500,000) Per Year For A Four-Year Term, October 1, 2024 To September 

30, 2028; With One (1) - Year Option To Extend The Agreement In The Amount Not-To- 

Exceed Five Hundred Thousand ($500,000) Per Year, For Total Not-To Exceed Contract 

Amount Of Two Millions Five Hundred Thousand ($2,500,000) Over A Five-Year Term, In 

Accord With Specification No. 910-00/RFQ 271286 And Contractor’s Bid Proposal, And 

Waive The Local And Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements

24-0650

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

90386 C.M.S.

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator Or 

Designee To (A) Enter Into An Agreement With The California Governor’s Office Of 

Emergency Services (CALOES) For Receipt Of Hazard Mitigation Grant Funds In An 

Amount Up To Two Hundred Five Thousand, Two Hundred Forty Nine Dollars ($205,249); 

(B) Accept And Appropriate Said Grant Funds For The Fire Department, Emergency 

Management Services Division; (C) Expend Grant Funds In Accordance With Hazard 

Mitigation Grant Program And Prepare CA Match Grant Requirements Provided The 

City’s Hiring And Contracting Requirements And Program/Policies Are Followed And

[...]

The Current Extended Contract With ABC Security Services Inc. Referenced In 

Resolution Number 89604 C.M.S.  On A Month-To-Month Basis Through June 30, 2025 

And Increase The Contract In The One-Time Amount Of Eight Million Dollars 

($8,000,000.00) For A Total Not To Exceed Contract Amount Of Twenty-Nine Million Six 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($29,600,000.00), Or Until A New Request For Proposal For 

Security Services Is Issued And A Contract Is Awarded, Whichever Occurs First; And (2) 

Waive The Competitive Request For Proposal/ Qualification Selection Requirement

24-0523

View Report

View Attachment A

[...]

be heard 7/23/2024

3.35 Subject: FY 2024-25 OPD Crime Lab Coverdell Grant 

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Designee 

To Accept And Appropriate Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Sixty-Eight 

Thousand Three Hundred Forty-Four Dollars ($68,344) From The California Governor’s 

Office Of Emergency Services (CALOES), For The 2023 Paul Coverdell Forensic 

Science Improvement Program, During The Grant Period Of April 1, 2024 - March 31, 

2025, To Support The Oakland Police Department (OPD) Crime Laboratory Operations